FORT .395 (Par., -43) OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒ □ □ ▼ 100980	- ()
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original docum
1. Name of conveying party(les): Madeleine L.L.C. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes & No	2. Name and address of receiving Name: Amrep, Inc. 12-28-1998 Internal Address: U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 990 Industrial Park Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Marietta State: GA ZIP: 30062
Execution Date: <u>December 18, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & arkinese(en) attachied? Additional name(s) & arkinese(en) attachied?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a now application.	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 75/321,588 75/253,857 75/228,862	B. Patent No.(s) D 361,375
Additional numbers a	Affached? U Yes & No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: Laura Runyeon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Laura Runyeon	Į
Name: Laura Runyeon	C) Enclosed
Name: Laura Runyeon Internal Address:	© Enclosed St. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Laura Runyeon Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge	© Enclosed St. Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tredomories, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0553

RELEASE

(PATENTS)

This RELEASE (PATENTS) is granted on this <u>1840</u> day of December, 1998, by MADELEINE L.L.C., located at 450 Park Avenue, 28th Floor, New York, New York 10022 ("Lender"), to AMREP, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its chief executive office and principal place of business at 990 Industrial Park Drive, Marietta, Georgia 30062 ("Assignor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Lender entered into a Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of March 24, 1998 recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 1998 at Reel 9123/Frame 0328;

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, Assignor collaterally assigned to Lender and granted to Lender a security interest in all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents, as defined in the Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, including, but not limited to the U.S. registered patents listed on Exhibit A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Patents and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of all obligations secured thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has paid, performed and observed all obligations secured by the Collateral and Lender desires to release its security interest in said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its security interest in all right, title, and interest in the Collateral and reassigns any and all such interests in the Collateral to Assignor. This release and reassignment is made without representation or warranty, expressed or implied, in any event whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this RELEASE (PATENTS) to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 18th day of December, 1998.

MADELEINE L.L.C.	
1 Male	
By: / 5/00//	T
Name:	V
Title:	

SRZNY\491537v1 PATENT REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0554

STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
On this 16 Hday of Decen	nber, 1998, before me personally appeared
LonulWolf known to me to be	the individual who executed the foregoing instrument uted the same as the duly authorized officer of
Madeleine L.L.C.	•
	Livin Christens Lyn

LILLIAN CHRISTINE LYNCH NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 31-4668604 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 9/30/00

SRZNY\491537v1

PATENT REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0555

EXHIBIT A

FEDERAL PATENT REGISTRATION					
Patent	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Filing Date		
Aerosol Dispensing Cabinet	D 361,375	08/15/95	08/17/94		

PATENT REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0556

MR. PAWS & LOGO	Pending	75/321,588	07/09/97
OPTIMAX	Pending	75/253,857	03/07/97
SUPER PURPLE	Pending	75/228,862	01/21/97

RECORDED: 12/28/1998

PATENT REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0557